
Welcome to our 2023-2024 Faith Formation parent & youth sessions! 
 

Most grades will have the opportunity for a Parent and Youth (PaY) session during the year.      

These are for your student to attend with their parent/ guardian. We will develop our faith in       

new, interesting, and interactive ways.  
 

Deuteronomy 6:6-7 “Take to heart these words which I enjoin on you today. Drill them into your 

children. Speak of them at home and abroad, whether you are busy or at rest.” 

 

Please understand these sessions are not for the child to participate alone and we will be asking for 

an adult to accompany the child during these nights. For returning parents of our faith community, 

you will note that some of our former PaY sessions are now meant for classroom activity nights (no 

parents required to attend). We strongly encourage attendance and participation.  
 

Proverbs 22:6 “Train a boy in the way he should go; even when he is old, he will not swerve from it.”  

 

Parent and Youth Session dates (all dates are tentative and subject to change): 

Site(s)    Date    Grade(s) Theme 

St. Clara    Sunday, Oct. 8, 2023-  Gr.5 & 6  Stone Soup 

St. Mary & Our Lady  Wednesday, Oct. 11, 2023-  Gr.5 & 6  Stone Soup 

St. Clara   Sunday, Oct. 15, 2023-  Gr.3 & 4  Saints 

St. Mary & Our Lady  Wednesday, Oct. 25, 2023-  Gr.3 & 4  Saints 

St. Mary & Our Lady  Wednesday, Nov. 29, 2023-  Gr. 1   Liturgical Year 

St. Clara   Sunday, Dec. 10, 2023-  Gr. 1 & 2 Liturgical Year 

St. Mary & Our Lady  Wednesday, Dec. 13, 2023-  Gr. 2   Reconciliation 

St. Clara   Sunday, Mar. 3, 2024-  Gr. 1 & 2 Tour of Church 

St. Mary & Our Lady  Wednesday, Mar. 6, 2024-  Gr. 1   Tour of Church 

St. Mary   Wednesday, Apr. 3, 2024-  Gr. 2   Let’s Pretend Mass  

St. Mary   Wednesday, Apr. 10, 2024-  Gr. 9 & 10 Liturgy of the Eucharist  

The PaY sessions are a wonderful opportunity to grow with your child in our Catholic faith. 

We look forward to seeing you soon.  


